

Control Number: 51023



Item Number: 332

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 51023**

§

\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$



APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE CITY PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD (CPS ENERGY) TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE SCENIC LOOP 138-KV TRANSMISSION LINE IN BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS

### PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

#### **OF TEXAS**

# SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF CLEARWATER RANCH POA

COME NOW, Patrick L. Reznik, Cassie Gresham, and Carly Barton pursuant to P.U.C. PROC. R. 22.101(a) to enter an appearance as counsel on behalf of Clearwater Ranch POA in the above-numbered and entitled docket. Clearwater Ranch POA has been appointed as the authorized representative for the following persons and/or entities who have filed requests to intervene in this proceeding:

- Lonnie W. Arbuthnot
- Audley Cooper
- Jeff Darrell
- Byron Eckhart
- Carlos J. Garcia
- Max & Meg Garoutte
- Gregory Hamon
- Russell & Brook Harris
- Samer & Elizabeth Ibrahim
- Casey & Molly Keck
- Raul Martinez
- Alejandro Medina
- Kurt & Brenda Ohrmundt
- Adrianna Rohlmeier
- Paolo Salvatore & Clear Run LLC
- Anton Shadrock
- Michael & Rosalinda Sivilli
- Francis Van Wisse

Accordingly, documents filed in this case, orders, service and correspondence to

Clearwater Ranch POA or these intervenors should be directed to:

Patrick L. Reznik BRAUN & GRESHAM, PLLC P.O. Box 1148 Dripping Springs, Texas 78620 512-894-5426 (telephone) 512-894-3405 (fax) Email: preznik@braungresham.com

Respectfully submitted,

BRAUN & GRESHAM, PLLC

P.O. Box 1148 (Mailing)
Dripping Springs, Texas 78620
14101 Hwy. 290 W., Bldg. 1100 (Physical)
Austin, Texas 78737
512-894-5426 (telephone)
512-894-3405 (fax)

/s/Patrick L. Reznik Patrick L. Reznik State Bar No. 16806780 preznik@braungresham.com Carly Barton State Bar No. 24086063 cbarton@braungresham.com

#### ATTORNEYS FOR CLEARWATER RANCH POA

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on September 89 2020 in accordance with Public Utility Commission Procedural Rule 22.74.

/s/Patrick L. Reznik Patrick L. Reznik

Amended Notice of Appearance PUC Docket No. 51023 Page 2 of 2